 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.
 Part No.: SLT2270-LR-xnnnT Series
  SLT2280-LR-xnnnT Series
 Document No.:  HUW0424187-01A
 Date of issue:  February 25, 2005
Page 1 of 7
Preliminary Specification
of

 Date of issue:  February 25, 2005
Page 4 of 7
6. Ordering information
Part number Pin assignment Number of pin Pin circle diameter
SLT2270-LR-xnnnT TypeA 4 1.35±0.20
SLT2276-LR-xnnnT TypeC 4 1.35±0.20
SLT2280-LR-xnnnT TypeA 4 1.35±0.20
SLT2286-LR-xnnnT TypeC 4 1.35±0.20
7. Precaution
(1) Radiation emitted by laser devices can be dangerous to the eyes. Avoid eye or skin exposure to
direct or scattered radiation.
(2) The modules should be handled in the same manner as ordinary semiconductor devices to prevent